OP \$340.00 4817504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gimlet Media Inc.		11/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gimlet Media LLC	
Street Address:	41 Flatbush Avenue, 7th Floor	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11217	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4817504	REPLY ALL
Registration Number:	4817506	G
Registration Number:	4814653	GIMLET MEDIA
Registration Number:	5325146	HEAVYWEIGHT
Registration Number:	5566553	THE HABITAT
Registration Number:	5460411	EVERY LITTLE THING
Registration Number:	5419848	THE NOD
Registration Number:	5293120	PITCH PODCAST
Registration Number:	5623676	UNCIVIL
Registration Number:	5742908	CHOMPERS
Registration Number:	5590427	WE CAME TO WIN
Registration Number:	5743562	GIMLET CREATIVE
Serial Number:	88327533	MOTHERHOOD SESSIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0568

900537027

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2:Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.Address Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0889.20017US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/drw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Conversion from Gimlet Media Inc to Gimlet Media LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion from Gimlet Media Inc to Gimlet Media LLC#page2.tif source=Conversion from Gimlet Media Inc to Gimlet Media LLC#page3.tif source=Conversion from Gimlet Media Inc to Gimlet Media LLC#page4.tif source=Conversion from Gimlet Media Inc to Gimlet Media LLC#page5.tif source=Conversion from Gimlet Media Inc to Gimlet Media LLC#page6.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GIMLET MEDIA INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GIMLET MEDIA

INC." TO "GIMLET MEDIA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

5533760 8100V SR# 20198334938

.shtml

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204098766

Date: 11-27-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:27 AM 11/27/2019
FILED 11:27 AM 11/27/2019
SR 20198334938 - File Number 5533760

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

GIMLET MEDIA INC. A Delaware Corporation

TO

GIMLET MEDIA LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed on November 27, 2019 and is being filed by Gimlet Media Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Gimlet Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated on May 14, 2014 in the State of Delaware by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Gimlet Media Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Gimlet Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

By:

Name: HORACIO GUTIERREZ Title: AUTHORISED PERSON

4527132





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GIMLET MEDIA

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

5533760 8100V SR# 20198334938

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is minus in minus in minus

Authentication: 204098766

Date: 11-27-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:27 AM 11/27/2019
FILED 11:27 AM 11/27/2019
SR 20198334938 - File Number 5533760

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GIMLET MEDIA LLC

November 27, 2019

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Gimlet Media LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The name and address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation on the date first written above.

By:

Name: Horano Gutiterez

Title: Authorized Person

4527130

TRADEMARK REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 02/25/2020